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EQUITY MARKET: SEPTEMBER 2017 HIGHLIGHTS

TOTAL TRADING VOLUME OF 
SHARES, DEPOSITARY RECEIPTS, 
FUND SHARES, ETFs, ISUs

MAIN MODE TURNOVER BY CLIENT GROUP

SHARE OF HFT IN MAIN MODE TURNOVER
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NUMBER OF INDIVIDUAL INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS OPENED
CUMULATIVELY, THOUSANDS OF UNITS
NUMBER OF ACTIVE CLIENTS, THOUSANDS OF CLIENTS*

ACTIVE CLIENTS AND IIS*DYNAMICS CLOSING AUCTION TRADING VOLUME DYNAMICS, BN ₽

REFERENCE:
Number of transactions per trading session
Trading algorithms: 201-1000, HFT: more than 1000

TOP 4 CLOSEST TO ANNUAL HIGH ANDLOW SHARES
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TOP 5 LIQUID SHARES , BN ₽

*Clients who have made at least one equity market transaction within a month
*Individual investment accounts
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GOVERNMENT CORPORATE SUBFEDERAL
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BOND MARKET: SEPTEMBER 2017 HIGHLIGHTS

BOND MARKET VOLUME STRUCTURE BY NOMINAL

TOTAL TRADING VOLUME BY CLIENT GROUP

GOVERNMENT BONDS CORPORATE BONDS

TOTAL TRADING VOLUME DYNAMICS , BN₽

TOP 6 LIIQUID BONDS

GOVERNMENT 
BONDS (₽)

CORPORATE 
BONDS (₽)

22,68 
trillion ₽

EUROBONDS($)

EUROBONDS

OFZ-PD 29006

OFZ-PD 26207

VTB Eurasia DAC

RUS-47

Horus Finans01

PSCapitalBO-P01

1,6

1,9

4,8

6,3

24,9

26,0

5,2%

6,5%

13,4%

11,3%

7,6%

9,2%

COMPARISON OF GOVERNMENT AND CORPORATE BONDS MAIN MODE AND NEGOTIATED TRADES, BN ₽

GOVERNMENT BONDS CORPORATE BONDS

YIELD TO MATURITY, NOMINAL CURRENCY TRADING VOLUME MAIN MODE, BN ₽
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NEGOTIATED TRADES MAIN MODE
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